
   -    -    - McCollum  (at tower)  to  I & M C    -   -

To Go Cum. R L N S       on  Road Dist. Cum.
38.62 0.00   - E concessions - path - 67-th   ---| 0.30 0.30
38.32 0.30 L N Fairmount (jog) 0.04 0.34
38.28 0.34 R E  67-th 0.14 0.48

38.14 0.48 L N Briargate 0.13 0.61
38.01 0.61 R E  66-th   ---| 0.29 0.90
37.72 0.90 L N Fairview 0.17 1.07
37.55 1.07 R E  65-th 0.49 1.56

37.06 1.56 L N Williams  x63   ---| 0.71 2.27
36.35 2.27 R E  59-th  xCass 0.65 2.92
35.70 2.92 R S Heath 0.12 3.04
35.58 3.04 R W  60-th 0.06 3.10

35.52 3.10 L S Ashford  >LRL:E 0.45 3.55
35.07 3.55 R S Ridge  x63 0.29 3.84
34.78 3.84 L E  65-th 0.25 4.09
34.53 4.09 R S Richmond 0.24 4.33

34.29 4.33 L E  67-th  xClaremdonHills 0.68 5.01
33.61 5.01 R S High  xPlainfield    ---| 0.65 5.66
32.96 5.66 L E Janet 0.04 5.70
32.92 5.70 R S Eleanor   ---| 0.17 5.87

32.75 5.87 L E Elm  (jog) 0.03 5.90
32.72 5.90 R S Eleanor  >L:E =74-th   ---| 0.26 6.16
32.46 6.16 R S Rt.83 (Shoulder)   x 75-th  xRt.83 0.11 6.27
32.35 6.27 L E bike path > parking lot 0.14 6.41

32.21 6.41 R S Quincy   ---| 0.50 6.91
31.71 6.91 L E Joliet 0.25 7.16
31.46 7.16 R S Madison  uI-55   x79 x83 1.05 8.21

30.41 8.21 L E Kraml  ---T>R:S  >L:E  ---T>R:S 0.35 8.56
30.06 8.56 str S x87-th =Aintree 0.13 8.69
29.93 8.69 L E Devon   >R:SE 0.45 9.14
29.48 9.14 R SW Royal  ~  ~ 0.32 9.46

29.16 9.46 L E  91-st  xCountyLine 1.02 10.48
28.14 10.48 L N Wolf  ~ ~ =87-th  >L:N  =Wolf 1.08 11.56
27.06 11.56 R E  85-th 0.24 11.80
26.82 11.80 L N Willow   ---| 0.27 12.07

26.55 12.07 R E German Church   ---| 0.19 12.26
26.36 12.26 R SE Willow Springs   uRR ^river;canal 0.67 12.93
25.69 12.93 R SW Archer/IL.171 0.09 13.02
25.60 13.02 R NW Colonel  >R:NE 0.13 13.15



25.47 13.15 L NW MarketSt. xRR  > I&MC Trail parking 0.10 13.25
25.37 13.25 L SW trail to end loop 3.88 17.13
21.49 17.13 loop NE trail back 3.88 21.01
17.61 21.01 str NE NE trail loop  >loop:SW 3.33 24.34

14.28 24.34 L SE MarketSt. 0.10 24.44
14.18 24.44 R SW Colonel  >L:SE    (LUNCH) 0.13 24.57
14.05 24.57 rev NW Colonel  >R:NE 0.13 24.70
13.92 24.70 str NE =MarketSt.  uWillowSprings   >R:SE 0.19 24.89
13.73 24.89 R SW Archer/IL.171 0.08 24.97

13.65 24.97 R NW Willow Springs  ^r.;c.  uRR  >~R:N 1.18 26.15
12.47 26.15 L W  79-th 0.50 26.65
11.97 26.65 R N Wolf 0.87 27.52
11.10 27.52 L W  72-nd  =Frontage 0.74 28.26

10.36 28.26 L S Burr RIdge Parkway  >R:W 0.69 28.95
9.67 28.95 L S CountyLine  (jog) 0.09 29.04
9.58 29.04 R W  77-th 0.17 29.21
9.41 29.21 L S Drew  jogRx79-th  >R:W=81-st 0.84 30.05

8.57 30.05 str W path 0.03 30.08
8.54 30.08 str W (cont.)  81-st 0.47 30.55
8.07 30.55 L S Madison (duplicate) 0.26 30.81
7.81 30.81 R W  83-rd/GermanChurch   ---| 0.48 31.29
7.33 31.29 L S Frontage   xRt.83 0.39 31.68

6.94 31.68 R N Sunrise 0.08 31.76
6.86 31.76 L W path 0.16 31.92
6.70 31.92 str W Fern 0.22 32.14

6.48 32.14 R N ClarendonHills   ^I-55 0.65 32.79
5.83 32.79 L W  79-th 0.54 33.33
5.29 33.33 L S Nantucket 0.17 33.50
5.12 33.50 R W Concord 0.49 33.99

4.63 33.99 L S Cass  (jog) 0.90 34.89
3.73 34.89 R W SleepyHollow  ---| 0.20 35.09
3.53 35.09 R N Adams   ---| 0.12 35.21
3.41 35.21 L W Greenbriar 0.11 35.32

3.30 35.32 R N Bailey 0.10 35.42
3.20 35.42 L W DarienLake  L@T loops:N xPlainfield 0.34 35.76
2.86 35.76 R S  =Stevens  >L:W=Hawthorn   ---| 0.16 35.92
2.70 35.92 R N Williams   x75-th =Exner ~ 0.85 36.77

1.85 36.77 L W  71-st   xFairview 0.89 37.66
0.96 37.66 R N Lyman 0.16 37.82
0.80 37.82 str N;E park path 0.80 38.62
0.00 38.62 R S     START   -   -


